

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Mrs. Maude Kegg has unselfishly given her many years of knowledge, wisdom and efforts to the preservation of Ojibwe culture and language to the people of Minnesota, and this nation, through her numerous books, stories and travels across the country; and

WHEREAS: Mrs. Kegg, now in her eighties, continues her work on Ojibwe history through the Minnesota Historical Society via the Mille Lacs Lake Indian Museum and the Oral History Project at the Mille Lacs Lake Reservation; and

WHEREAS: Mrs. Kegg has contributed her beadworkings and other Indian artifacts to various schools, individuals and museums; including the Smithsonian Institute in Washington, D.C.; and

WHEREAS: Even today, Mrs. Kegg remains a very active consultant to various universities, historians, Ojibwe culture and language instructors, and the hundreds of young children who visit her each summer at the Mille Lacs Lake Indian Museum; and

WHEREAS: Mrs. Kegg's sense of humor, her willingness to teach and her love for her family and community have resulted in her being a highly repected and well known figure in Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Sunday, August 24, 1986, to be

MRS. MAUDE KEGG DAY

STATE OF MINNESOTA'
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
AUG 1 5 1986

Jean anderens Showe

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-fourth day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twenty-aighth

in Minnesota.

gomanderson have

GOVERNOR DIL 36834 O.D